Tour operators 17 Free
Sea transport companies 75 From 4 € à 31 €
Airlines 15 From 200 € (national) and from 1200 € (international)

SOURCE: Research data (2025).

It is worth to underline about the tourist marketing economic impact with the following services:
 Six hundred seventy-five (675) regular tourist operators registered to the Tax and service center

Direction Nosy-Be. Tourist services and the tourists themselves, through their expenses in and
outside tourist accommodation, generate demand for transport, banking and insurance,
telecommunications, medical services, security and retail trade, and special handicrafts and other